Amend HB 553 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

- (1) Strike added Section 19.012(g), Education Code (page 1, line 61, through page 2, line 2), and substitute the following:
- $\underline{\mbox{(g)}}$ The task force shall meet at the call of the presiding $\underline{\mbox{officer.}}$
- (2) In added Section 19.012(j), Education Code (page 2, line 18), strike "less than once every four years" and substitute "later than September 1, 2021".
- (3) Strike added Sections 19.012(k) and (1), Education Code (page 2, lines 27-31), and substitute the following:
 - (k) This section expires December 1, 2021.